Form PTO-1595 (Rev.0 9/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S.P atent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Todd K. Dennis, Jon E. Doyle, Thomas F. Hell, Paul A. Holzman and Christopher R. Ruberg	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Batesville Services, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) <u>January 11, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Batesville Boulevard			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Batesville  State: Indiana  Country: U.S. A. Zip: 47006-7798  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/687,132  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:			
Name; Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower  441 Vine Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:_Cincinnati	8. Payment Information			
State: OH Zip: 45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 513 241-2324	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-3000</u>			
Fax Number: 513 421-7269 Email Address: Wagabs@whepaterr.com	Authorized User Name Wayne L. Jacobs			
9.S ignature: \$fgnature	January 19. 2005 Date			
Wayne L. Jacobs Name ofPe rson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet,a ltachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
MailS top Assignment Recordation Services,D Irector of the USPTO,P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

Witness my hand this 🎷	day of <u>⊸A∧и⊿⊵</u> √, 2005.
76 D_	Inventor.
Todd K. Dennis	

PATENT REEL: 015608 FRAME: 0021

Witness my hand this 11 day of 3AN4APY	, 2005.
Jon E. Doyle	_ Inventor.
Witness my hand this day of	, 2005.
Thomas THe D	_ Inventor.
Witness my hand this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	, 2005.
Paul Affil	_Inventor.
Paul A. Holzman	
Witness my hand this 11th day of January	. 2005.
Charles The San	_ Inventor.
ChristopHer R. Ruberg	

STATE OF _/NDIANA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF RIPLEY )
On this $\frac{1/7^{h}}{1}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{ANUARY}}{1}$ , 2005, before me personally appeared $\frac{1}{1}$ Todd K. Dennis, to me known and known to me to be the $\frac{1}{1}$ Inventor aforesaid who
duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed
and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Patricia C. Lechar
Notary Public State of Indiana Potacio Control
Franklin County $\frac{I U U U U U U U U U U V}{I U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U$
* 7v Commission Expires April 10, 2008 Notary Public
STATE OF INDIANA )
) ss.
STATE OF INDIANA ) ss.  COUNTY OF RIPLEY )
On this <u>//<sup>†h</sup></u> day of <u>SANUARY</u> , 2005, before me personally appeared
Jon E. Doyle, to me known and known to me to be the <u>Inventor</u> aforesaid who duly
acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and
who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Patricia C. Lecher  Notary Public State of Indiana  Franklin County  Notary Public  Notary Public
My Commission Expires April 10, 2008

STATE OF <u>///D/ANA</u> )
COUNTY OF RIPLEY ) ss.
On this // day of
STATE OF /NDIANA ) ss. COUNTY OF RIPLEY
On this $\frac{y''}{z'}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{J}ANUARy}{z}$ , 2005, before me personally appeared Paul A. Holzman, to me known and known to me to be the Inventor
aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his
voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
specified.
Patricia C. Lecher Notary Public State of Indiana Franklin County My Commission Expires April 10, 2008  Patricia C. Lecher Franklin County Notary Public

- Page 4 of 5-

PATENT REEL: 015608 FRAME: 0024

STATE OF	INDIANA	)
COUNTY O	F RIPLEY	) ss. )

> <u>Fatricia</u> C. Lechen Notary Public

Patricia C. Lecher
Notary Public State of Indiana
Franklin County
My Commission Expires April 10, 2008

- Page 5 of 5-

PATENT REEL: 015608 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 01/19/2005**